GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, KARIMNAGAR



(Affiliated to Satavahana University)
AISHE Code: C-21600

NAAC ACCREDITED with 'B+' 3rd Cycle An ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED INSTITUTION Near Fire Station Kashmeer gadda, Karimnagar E-Mail: prl-gdcw-krmr-ce@telangana.gov.in



ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING DOCUMENT

Since 2016, Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) of the college is overseen and operated by the Commissionerate of Collegiate Education (CCE); Affiliating University; DOST; CAIMS and IFMIS.

AREA OF IMPLEMENTATION OF E- GOVERNANCE	NAME OF VENDOR/DEVELOPED BY	
ADMINISTRATION		
Biometric Attendance	Commissionerate of Collegiate Education (CCE), Telangana State, Hyderabad	
Leave Management Portal	CAIMS (College Administration and Information ManagementSystem), Telangana State.	
Academic Portal	Affiliating University, Satavahana University, Karimnagar.	
	FINANCE AND ACCOUNTS	
Fee Management Portal	CAIMS (College Administration and Information Management System), Telangana State.	
National Pension System	Office of Accountant General (AG), Hyderabad	
Provident Fund	Office of Accountant General (AG), Hyderabad	
Salary Management Portal	Integrated Financial Management and Information System (IFMIS)Portal, Government of Telangana.	

STUDENT ADMISSION AND SUPPORT	
Academic Management Portal	(Self) Government Degree College for women, Karimnagar.
Admission Portal	Online admissions through DOST (Degree Online Services, Telangana) portal underthe aegis of Telangana State Council for Higher Education (TSHCE
Attendance Portal	Aadhaar Linked Biometric Attendance, Commissionerate of Collegiate Education (CCE), Telangana State Hyderabad.
EXAMINATION	
Internal Assessment Portal	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.
Examination Portal	Satavahana University, Karimnagar.
LIBRARY MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE	
Library Management	SOUL 3.0 Software.